

Serial No. 55
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1365/2023 CM(3206/2023).

RUQAYA JAN.

...PETITIONER (s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS.

Through: Mr. Illyaz Nazir Laway, Government Advocate

...RESPONDENT(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

18-03-2025

01. Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

02. Be listed on 23.05.2025.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18-03-2025

Showkat Khan