

S. No. 01
-----------

Regular List
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1365/2023 CM(3206/2023)**

**RUQAYA JAN.**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: None

**Vs**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS.**  
**(SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT)**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.**

**ORDER**

**17.04.2026**

Perusal of the writ petition reveals that the subject matter involved therein, which pertains to ReT scheme, has been challenged in SLP which is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Hence, await for the orders/decision of SLP pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

List on 07.07.2026.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**

**17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**

*"Sabreena Rahim"*